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PARKING AREA AT RAILWAY STATION
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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether passengers are facing shortage of parking area in the major railway stations in the country;

(b) if so, how many major stations are facing the scarcity of parking area; and

(c) whether the Railway have any plan to allot parking area for the passengers, free of cost in the major stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Most of the major railway stations are situated in the heart of the cities. As a result, some of the major stations are facing scarcity of parking area due to non availability of additional land. Further, at some of the major stations, inadequacy of parking space is experienced during peak hours, when bunching of trains occur.

(c): No, Madam.
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